Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 14-MAY-2007
Reporting Period: September 2006 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-09-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 7,471,477 68,656,838
Brandy 1,647,193 5,437,498
Rum, Gin and Vodka 841,486 7,105,473
Alcohol 149,087,924 1,426,148,590
Production Total 159,048,080 1,507,348,399
Withdrawals
Taxable 19,228,086 185,504,876
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 2,612,979 6,867,391
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 7,897,612 66,849,194
For use US, Hospital, Education 184,124 2,014,725
For research, testing 1,848 77,773
Tax Free Total 10,696,563 75,809,083
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 416,459,347
Brandy 41,199,677
Rum, Gin and Vodka 7,295,557
Alcohol and Spirits 42,624,895
Miscellaneous 417,972
Total 507,997,448
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,529,831,027 9,877,526,153
Rye 9,761,813 89,809,535
Malt, Barley & Other 8,807,106 79,977,734
Wheat & Sorghum 5,737,603 96,330,755
Total Grain 1,554,137,549 10,143,644,177

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

5,719,906
1,381,002
2,702,916
661,944
195,121
1,424,099
7,322,830
4,849,767
268,331
1,201,466
897,423
20,904,899
26,624,805

51,472

1,977,875
176,335
181,527

2,335,737

29,012,014

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-09-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

48,440,672
11,334,465
16,369,801
6,356,285
2,435,110
12,922,502
65,029,384
42,096,725
5,532,798
12,568,214
5,304,880
179,950,164
228,390,836

435,571

15,531,225
1,333,352
1,327,192

18,191,769

247,018,176
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov
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Current Year
Cumulative Year to

Current Month Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits 7,983,012 66,735,489
Imported Whisky 2,147,832 16,762,685
Domestic Whisky 5,112,150 43,095,227
Brandy 938,415 10,557,630
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 1,847,311 15,330,227
Virgin Islands 572,674 5,930,170
Other 163,531 1,644,966
Gin 866,619 7,730,136
Vodka 752,606 8,456,787
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 826,581 7,124,612
Tequila 1,425,545 11,782,276
Total 22,636,276 195,150,205
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine 1,364,009 13,840,306
Alcohol Flavoring Materials 259,068 2,276,724
Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky 1,786,661 15,213,221
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,039,914 12,057,182
Virgin Islands 394,406 3,637,721
Other 151,622 1,818,630
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka 169,915 2,316,744
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 993,517 8,069,385
Tequila 1,009,231 10,384,272
Total 6,545,266 53,497,155
Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production 124,488,585 1,003,753,930
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel 47,362,798 372,209,339
Fuel 102,789,908 824,856,958
Used in Manufacture of Articles 1,941,710 16,448,024
Ending Inventory 32,791,399
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production 20,899,690 201,881,679
Withdrawals 11,537,911 126,073,843
Used in Manufacture of Articles 5,455,595 46,483,300
Ending Inventory 4,857,760

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



