SOBACCO TAK AL	Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center Report Date:	
	Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit	14-MAY-2007
	Reporting Period: September 2006	Report Symbol:
THE AND A CANER		TTB S 5110-09-2006
	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Net Production		
Whisky	7,471,477	68,656,838
Brandy	1,647,193	5,437,498
Rum, Gin and Vodka	841,486	7,105,473
Alcohol	149,087,924	1,426,148,590
<b>Production Total</b>	159,048,080	1,507,348,399
Withdrawals		
Taxable	19,228,086	185,504,876
Tax Free		
For addition to wine Total	2,612,979	6,867,391
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	7,897,612	66,849,194
For use US, Hospital, Education	184,124	2,014,725
For research, testing	1,848	77,773
Tax Free Total	10,696,563	75,809,083
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse	; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	416,459,347	
Brandy	41,199,677	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	7,295,557	
Alcohol and Spirits	42,624,895	
Miscellaneous	417,972	
Total	507,997,448	
Materials used in Production (pounds		
Corn	1,529,831,027	9,877,526,153
Rye	9,761,813	89,809,535
Malt, Barley & Other	8,807,106	79,977,734
Wheat & Sorghum	5,737,603	96,330,755
Total Grain	1,554,137,549	10,143,644,177

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

TTB S 5110-09-2006 PAGE 2 of 3

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)		
Whisky	5,719,906	48,440,672
Brandy	1,381,002	11,334,465
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,702,916	16,369,801
Virgin Islands	661,944	6,356,285
Others	195,121	2,435,110
Gin	1,424,099	12,922,502
Vodka	7,322,830	65,029,384
Cordials	4,849,767	42,096,725
Cocktails	268,331	5,532,798
Tequila	1,201,466	12,568,214
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	897,423	5,304,880
Non-Whisky Total	20,904,899	179,950,164
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	26,624,805	228,390,836
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons	3)	
Total	51,472	435,571
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,977,875	15,531,225
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	176,335	1,333,352
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	181,527	1,327,192
Total	2,335,737	18,191,769
Grand Total	29,012,014	247,018,176

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

TTB S 5110-09-2006

PAGE 3 of 3

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing	7 082 012	<i>CC</i> 725 490
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,983,012	66,735,489
Imported Whisky Domestic Whisky	2,147,832	16,762,685
	5,112,150 938,415	43,095,227
Brandy Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,847,311	10,557,630 15,330,227
Virgin Islands	572,674	5,930,170
Other	163,531	1,644,966
Gin	866,619	7,730,136
Vodka	752,606	8,456,787
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	826,581	7,124,612
Tequila	1,425,545	11,782,276
Total	22,636,276	195,150,205
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	1,364,009	13,840,306
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	259,068	2,276,724
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,786,661	15,213,221
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,039,914	12,057,182
Virgin Islands	394,406	3,637,721
Other	151,622	1,818,630
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	169,915	2,316,744
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	993,517	8,069,385
Tequila	1,009,231	10,384,272
Total	6,545,266	53,497,155
<b>Operations at Denaturing Facility</b>		
Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	124,488,585	1,003,753,930
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	47,362,798	372,209,339
Fuel	102,789,908	824,856,958
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,941,710	16,448,024
Ending Inventory	32,791,399	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	20,899,690	201,881,679
Withdrawals	11,537,911	126,073,843
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,455,595	46,483,300
Ending Inventory	4,857,760	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov